

C.S. No. 593/16

Ashutosh Saini vs. Sudha Sareen

23.01.2016

Present: Sh. Yogesh Sharma, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Anurag Kasana, d. counsel for the defendant along
with defendant.

Part arguments on the application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC
heard.

It is stated by the parties that there is another litigation
pending between the parties which is pending before Hon'ble High
Court and the same has been transferred to this court.

Considering the circumstances of the matter, put up this
matter for further arguments on the application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC and
further proceedings for 02.04.2016.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/23.01.2016