

C.S. No.: 593/16

22.12.2016

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Anil Chauhan and Sh. P.K. Mehta, Id. Counsels for the defendant along with husband of the defendant in person.

In the interest of justice, put up this matter for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 10 CPC, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 12.01.2017. Parties are directed to appear in person.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/22.12.2016