

C.S. No.: 593/16

02.03.2017

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Anil Chauhan and Sh. P.K. Mehta, ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff filed an application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC. The same is taken on record. Copy given.

On request, put up this matter for reply and disposal of the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC and for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 10 CPC, on 04.05.2017. Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to supply advance copy of the reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC to the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/02.03.2017