

CS. No. 593/2016

02.08.2018

Present: Sh Rajesh Sharma and Ms Kavita Sharma, Ld Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff/PW-1.

Sh Anil Chauhan and Sh P. K. Mehra, Ld Counsels for defendant along with husband of defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 is filed. Copy already supplied.

Some documents under list are filed by Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

PW-1 is examined-in-chief and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred at request of Ld Counsel for defendant.

Re-list the matter for further cross of PW-1 on date already fixed i.e. 09/08/2018 at 12:00 pm.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses and supply copy of the same in advance to defendant or to ld. counsel for defendant at least two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/02.08.2018