

CS. No. 593/2016

04.10.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh Anil Chauhan, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Ld Counsel for defendant has submitted that telephonically, Ld Counsel for plaintiff has informed him that he would not be able to attend court proceedings.

No PW is present.

Perusal of record reveals that an application for summoning of witnesses is on record. Heard and record perused.

The witnesses mentioned in the said application be summoned on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Re-list the matter for further PE on 01/11/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/04.10.2018