

CS. No. 593/2016

20.12.2018

Present: Sh Rajesh Sharma, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh Anil Chauhan, Ld counsel for defendant along with husband of the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-6 filed. Copy already Supplied.

PW-6 examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 300/- paid.

Summoned witness Ms. Shilpi Sareen present, however Ld Counsel for plaintiff has stated at bar that he does not wish to examine Ms. Shilpi Sareen as a witness in the present case and she be dropped from the list of witnesses. In view of submissions made, Ms. Shilpi Sareen is dropped as a plaintiff's witness in the present case. Diet money of Rs. 300/- paid to Ms. Shilpi Sareen.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff has further submitted that he does not wish to examine any other witness. PE stands closed.

Re-list the matter for DE/cross on 31/01/2019.

Defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses and supply copy of the same in advance to plaintiff or to ld. counsel for plaintiff at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/20.12.2018