

CS. No. 593/2016

08.08.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW-3 Sh. Jai Singh Designation – Section Officer, MCD House Tax Department, Geeta Colony, Shahdara, South, Delhi is present, examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 300/- paid.

DW-4 HC Ramesh Ojha PS Laxmi Nagar, Delhi is present, examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 300/- paid.

DW-5 Sh. Naipal Singh Designation – Assistant Section Officer, Delhi Jal Board, Preet Vihar, Delhi is present, partly examined in chief. Further chief is deferred for want of record. DW-5 is bound down for the next date of hearing and is directed to produce entire record.

Sh. Sanju, Designation – Bill Distributor, BSES Office, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi is present, discharged unexamined as he has not brought the record. Sh Sanju is bound down for the next date of hearing and is directed to produce the record.

Re-list the matter for DE/cross on 29/08/2019 at 11:00 am.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/08.08.2019