

CS. No.593/16
Ashutosh Saini v. Sudha Sarin

20.02.2020

Present: Counsel Sh. Rajesh Sharma for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Chauhan, counsel for the defendant.

DW-6/Sh. Vinod Kumar examined, cross- examined and discharged. Counsel for the defendant submits that he does not want to examine any other witness. Accordingly, DE is closed.

Put up for final arguments on 16.04.2020 at 2.30 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-20.02.2020