

27.02.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj, Counsel for defendant.

Pursuant to Order no.642-662/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 29.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for 25.03.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 27.02.2021