

25/03/2021

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Rajesh Sharma.
Counsel Sh. Anil Soran for the defendant.

Part final arguments heard.

Certain issues have been told to the counsel for the plaintiff on which clarification is required viz. Whether an agent with respect to any GPA which has been executed with respect to any property can further execute GPA/appoint an agent?

Put up for further final arguments on 22.04.2021 at 12.30 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 25/03/2021