

09.09.2021

Physical hearing pursuant to Order no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 6392-6411/Judl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi of Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Court, Delhi.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Anil Chauhan for the defendants with husband and daughter of defendant.

The counsel for the plaintiff has concluded his arguments.

It is submitted by the counsel for the defendant that at 10.20 a.m. in the morning he had received a call from the counsel for the plaintiff who had stated that he would not be able to appear before the Court as he is not well. Be that as it may.

The plaintiff has already filed his written submissions. If the counsel for the plaintiff wishes to advance any oral arguments that can be led between 12.00 p.m. to 3.00 p.m on the next date of hearing.

Put up for judgment/clarification, if any on 27.09.2021 at 4.00 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/09/09/2021