

04.10.2021

Present: Counsel Sh. Rajesh Sharma for the plaintiff.

None on behalf of defendant.

Certain judgments filed by the counsel for plaintiff.

Part final arguments from the side of the plaintiff heard. The entire evidence in the present matter was recorded by the Ld. Predecessor of this Court. This Court wishes to examine the plaintiff on certain issues under Order 10 of CPC.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the Court examines the plaintiff under Order 10 of CPC. Plaintiff is directed to appear in person on 12.10.2021 at 2.00 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/04/10/2021