

12.10.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Anil Chuhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The plaintiff has been examined under Order 10 of CPC separately that shall form part of the record. The copy of same supplid to both the parties.

Final arguments heard once again.

Put up for judgment/clarification, if any on **29.10.2021**. If any of the parties wishes to rely upon any of the judgments, copy of the same be filed with an advance copy to the opposite side.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/12.10.2021