

29.10.2021

Present: None on behalf of plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Anil Kumar Chauhan for defendant.

On behalf of defendant written synopsis filed along with spare copy. Let the same be released to the plaintiff as and when anyone appears on behalf of plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that copy of synopsis has also been supplied to the counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for judgment/clarification, if any on **22.11.2021 at 4.00 p.m.**

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/29/10/2021