

22.11.2021

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Husband of defendant.

Matter is adjourned as some more time is required for doing research on the legal aspect of the present matter.

Put up for judgment/clarification, if any on **21.12.2021**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/22/11/2021

At 1.07 p.m.

At this stage, Counsel Sh. Rajesh Sharma for the plaintiff has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)