

03/01/2022 at 4.00 p.m.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Pursuant to Order no.13397-423/Pr.D&SJ./East/KKD/Delhi dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing.

Vide separate judgment of even date, announced through WebEx, suit of the plaintiff is dismissed with costs. Decree sheet be drawn in terms of the judgment. Copy of judgment be placed in CS No.2517/16.

File be consigned to record room.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 03/01/2022